
Ciclismo
Classifica - GENERALE

Divisione XC 

CLASSIFICA_TEMPO_FINALE
Pos Pett Atleta Div Cat P.Cat Societa' Batteria TEMPO MEDIA

1 167 CONVERTINO NICOLA XC MASTER_4 1 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 01:29:06,803 20,87 Km/h

2 14 TONDO FERRUCCIO MARCO XC MASTER_1 1 ASDC AMICI DEL VELODROMO BATTERIA_1 01:30:08,423 20,63 Km/h

3 8 BUCCARELLA GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_2 1 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 01:31:05,023 20,42 Km/h

4 240 BLEVE ANDREA XC MASTER_4 2 ASD MTB ALESSANO BATTERIA_3 01:33:00,904 20,00 Km/h

5 12 ALFARANO VITO XC MASTER_1 2 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 01:33:30,446 19,89 Km/h

6 109 PAGLIARA ANDREA XC MASTER_3 1 ASD TERRARUSSA CICLISMO PRESICCE ACQUARICA BATTERIA_2 01:34:04,982 19,77 Km/h

7 137 LEGGIERI ORONZO XC MASTER_4 3 ASD GS PEDALE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_3 01:34:40,056 19,65 Km/h

8 10 DALBA PASQUALE XC MASTER_1 3 ATLETICO RUTIGLIANO BATTERIA_1 01:35:22,801 19,50 Km/h

9 60 CARROZZO LUCA XC MASTER_1 4 ASD MTB BIKERS ERCHIE BATTERIA_1 01:36:07,700 19,35 Km/h

10 139 SISTO GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_2 2 CHIALA' CYCLING TEAM LOCOROTONDO BATTERIA_2 01:37:25,562 19,09 Km/h

11 102 MANCINI GIACOMO XC MASTER_4 4 POLISPORT CICLO CLUB FASANO BATTERIA_3 01:38:49,252 18,82 Km/h

12 327 LIGORIO GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_1 5 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_1 01:39:03,054 18,78 Km/h

13 15 TRIPALDI SALVATORE XC ELITE_SPORT 1 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 01:39:21,569 18,72 Km/h

14 73 FELICE ANGELO XC MASTER_3 2 ASD TEAM ERACLE BATTERIA_2 01:39:37,986 18,67 Km/h

15 108 CALELLA GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_5 1 CHIALA' CYCLING TEAM LOCOROTONDO BATTERIA_3 01:40:30,464 18,51 Km/h

16 112 BALDASSARRE ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_4 5 ASD MESSAPIA BIKERS BATTERIA_3 01:40:32,030 18,50 Km/h

17 83 SANTOLLA LEONARDO XC MASTER_3 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_2 01:41:48,039 18,27 Km/h

18 285 PRATO TIZIANO XC MASTER_5 2 ASD CICLISTICA VERNOLESE BATTERIA_3 01:42:37,308 18,12 Km/h

19 50 SUMA MATTIA XC ALLIEVI 1 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_1 01:42:39,966 18,12 Km/h

20 13 SCHIENA ANGELO XC MASTER_1 6 ASD CARBINIA BIKE 2.0 BATTERIA_1 01:42:40,374 18,12 Km/h

21 168 LIGORIO MIMMO XC MASTER_4 6 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 01:42:55,261 18,07 Km/h

22 216 VERARDO ANTONIO XC MASTER_5 3 ASD TEAM AURISPA BATTERIA_3 01:44:26,771 17,81 Km/h

23 33 PISANI ARMANDO XC MASTER_4 7 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_3 01:45:25,982 17,64 Km/h

24 99 CONTE COSIMO ANTONIO XC ELITE_SPORT 2 ASD BIKE PEOPLE SPS BATTERIA_1 01:46:21,350 17,49 Km/h

25 220 GUADALUPI ANTONIO XC MASTER_1 7 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_1 01:46:22,445 17,49 Km/h

26 106 SANTOS PIRES ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_3 4 ALL BLACKS BIKE BATTERIA_2 01:49:00,667 17,06 Km/h

27 30 GRECO SERGIO XC MASTER_3 5 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_2 01:49:35,822 16,97 Km/h

28 205 RIZZO ANDREA XC MASTER_2 3 ASD TERRARUSSA CICLISMO PRESICCE ACQUARICA BATTERIA_2 01:49:49,615 16,94 Km/h

29 74 VEGLIANTE STEFANO XC MASTER_5 4 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_3 01:50:09,797 16,88 Km/h

30 7 CHIRONE COSIMO XC MASTER_3 6 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 01:50:16,732 16,87 Km/h

31 267 ROMEO DOMENICO XC MASTER_4 8 ASD ONLYBIKE PARABITA BATTERIA_3 01:50:38,262 16,81 Km/h

32 151 GRASSI GIROLAMO XC MASTER_2 4 ASD TEAM ERACLE BATTERIA_2 01:51:36,600 16,67 Km/h

33 9 GARGANESE GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_4 9 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 01:52:36,388 16,52 Km/h

34 16 FAI MATTIA PIO XC ALLIEVI 2 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 01:52:39,704 16,51 Km/h

35 70 FRANCO VITO XC MASTER_2 5 ATLETICO RUTIGLIANO BATTERIA_2 01:52:42,315 16,50 Km/h

36 157 CHIRIACO' CORRADO XC MASTER_4 10 ASD NOSTRA BATTERIA_3 *** ***

37 64 PADULA ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_3 7 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_2 *** ***

38 115 NARDELLI ROCCO XC MASTER_6 1 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_4 *** ***

39 256 COSTANTINI ANDREA XC MASTER_5 5 ASD LA MANDRA BATTERIA_3 *** ***

40 49 CONTESSA MARCELLO XC MASTER_6 2 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_4 *** ***

41 191 CUOMO DANILO XC MASTER_3 8 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 *** ***

42 54 ZACCARIA GIOVANNI XC MASTER_3 9 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_2 *** ***

43 116 GIGANTE VITO ORONZO XC MASTER_6 3 ATLETICO RUTIGLIANO BATTERIA_4 *** ***

44 97 FEDELE FRANCESCO XC MASTER_3 10 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_2 *** ***

45 121 DE PASCALI SAMANTHA XC WOMEN_ELITE 1 ASD TEAM CYCLOBIKE BATTERIA_4 *** ***

46 31 MARANGI SALVATORE XC MASTER_1 8 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_1 *** ***

47 209 STORILLI STEFANO XC MASTER_2 6 ASD TERRARUSSA CICLISMO PRESICCE ACQUARICA BATTERIA_2 *** ***

48 89 LENGE GIULIO XC ALLIEVI 3 GENUSIA BIKE BATTERIA_1 *** ***

49 249 TERIO MARCO XC MASTER_3 11 ASD GRUPPO CICLISTICO TOTO' PELLEGRINO OTRANTO BATTERIA_2 *** ***

50 111 STRADA MIMMO XC MASTER_6 4 CICLISPORT2000 TEAM BATTERIA_4 *** ***

51 182 POTENZA GIOVANNI XC MASTER_8+ 1 TOROBIKE ASD BATTERIA_4 *** ***

52 48 POMELLI FRANCESCO XC ELITE_SPORT 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_1 *** ***

53 32 MADAGHIELE SALVATORE XC MASTER_3 12 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 *** ***

54 284 MAZZEO GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_6 5 TEAM AMICI DI SIMONE BATTERIA_4 *** ***

55 1252 BRUNO FRANCESCO XC MASTER_8+ 2 ASD MTB CASARANO BATTERIA_4 *** ***

56 68 SEMERARO ROBERTO XC MASTER_6 6 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 *** ***

57 254 PELLEGRINO ANTONIO XC MASTER_7 1 ASD GRUPPO CICLISTICO TOTO' PELLEGRINO OTRANTO BATTERIA_4 *** ***

58 196 DI COSTE GIOSUÈ XC MASTER_5 6 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 *** ***

59 6 SCELSI NICOLÒ XC MASTER_1 9 ASD MTB CLUB BITRITTO BATTERIA_1 *** ***

60 61 COLELLA ALESSANDRO XC ALLIEVI 4 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_1 *** ***

61 62 NOTARISTEFANO PASQUALE XC MASTER_7 2 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 *** ***
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62 17 DIRUTIGLIANO MIRIANA XC WOMEN_ELITE 2 ASD MTB CLUB BITRITTO BATTERIA_4 *** ***

63 71 TAVANO SAVINO XC MASTER_5 7 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_3 *** ***

64 98 LUSVERTI PASQUALE XC MASTER_3 13 POLISPORT CICLO CLUB FASANO BATTERIA_2 *** ***

65 194 DE VALERIO GIUSEPPE XC ALLIEVI 5 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 *** ***

66 113 DIMAGLI ROSARIO XC MASTER_3 14 ASD MTB BIKERS ERCHIE BATTERIA_2 *** ***

67 56 D'AGNANO DOMENICO XC MASTER_7 3 BICI CLUB SAN VITO DEI NORMANNI BATTERIA_4 *** ***

68 136 LACIRIGNOLA ORONZO XC MASTER_2 7 MTB BIKERS NOCI BATTERIA_2 *** ***

69 1254 DE LUCA ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_4 11 ASD ONLYBIKE PARABITA BATTERIA_3 *** ***

70 91 MANOLIO ANTONIO XC MASTER_6 7 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 *** ***

71 87 VALENZANO VALENZANO NICA XC WOMEN_ELITE 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_4 *** ***

72 20 MARINO PASQUALE XC MASTER_7 4 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 *** ***

73 105 ROSATI PASQUALE XC MASTER_4 12 ASD TARANTO SPORTIVA BATTERIA_3 *** ***

74 90 DIGIGLIO ANGELO XC MASTER_8+ 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_4 *** ***

75 255 CRETI ANDREA XC MASTER_5 8 ASD LA MANDRA BATTERIA_3 *** ***

76 262 MARTINA SIMONE XC MASTER_2 8 ASD LA MANDRA BATTERIA_2 *** ***

77 195 CONVERSANO DONATO XC MASTER_3 15 POLISPORT CICLO CLUB FASANO BATTERIA_2 *** ***

78 239 BLEVE ROBERTO XC MASTER_3 16 ASD MTB ALESSANO BATTERIA_2 *** ***

79 142 MELPIGNANO DANIELE XC ELITE_SPORT 4 FUNCTIONAL FIT CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_1 *** ***

80 80 ANTELMI GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_3 17 ASD CARBINIA BIKE 2.0 BATTERIA_2 *** ***

81 1253 MORLEO FEDERICO XC ELITE_SPORT 5 ASD MTB BIKERS ERCHIE BATTERIA_1 *** ***

Ultimo aggiornamento 11:34:25
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Ciclismo
Classifica - GENERALE

Divisione XC 

CLASSIFICA_FRAZIONI_POSIZIONI

Pos Pett Atleta Div Cat P.Cat Societa' Batteria Giri Tempo
finale Fraz. G1 Pos.

G1 Fraz. G2 Pos.
G2 Fraz. G3 Pos.

G3 Fraz. G4 Pos.
G4 Fraz. G5 Pos.

G5

1 167 CONVERTINO NICOLA XC MASTER_4 1 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 5 01:29:06,803 00:17:21,864 2 00:17:35,330 1 00:17:43,898 1 00:18:03,793 1 00:18:21,918 1

2 14 TONDO FERRUCCIO MARCO XC MASTER_1 1 ASDC AMICI DEL VELODROMO BATTERIA_1 5 01:30:08,423 00:17:07,759 1 00:18:12,263 2 00:18:21,384 2 00:18:04,262 2 00:18:22,755 2

3 8 BUCCARELLA GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_2 1 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 5 01:31:05,023 00:17:26,924 4 00:17:59,983 4 00:18:22,859 3 00:18:16,945 3 00:18:58,312 3

4 240 BLEVE ANDREA XC MASTER_4 2 ASD MTB ALESSANO BATTERIA_3 5 01:33:00,904 00:18:03,900 11 00:18:40,446 9 00:18:49,662 8 00:18:51,698 6 00:18:35,198 4

5 12 ALFARANO VITO XC MASTER_1 2 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 5 01:33:30,446 00:17:33,203 6 00:18:22,079 5 00:18:24,576 5 00:18:45,173 4 00:20:25,415 5

6 109 PAGLIARA ANDREA XC MASTER_3 1 ASD TERRARUSSA CICLISMO PRESICCE ACQUARICA BATTERIA_2 5 01:34:04,982 00:17:26,761 3 00:17:57,548 3 00:18:25,813 4 00:20:09,035 5 00:20:05,825 6

7 137 LEGGIERI ORONZO XC MASTER_4 3 ASD GS PEDALE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_3 5 01:34:40,056 00:17:59,040 10 00:18:55,048 10 00:19:38,079 10 00:19:06,882 8 00:19:01,007 7

8 10 DALBA PASQUALE XC MASTER_1 3 ATLETICO RUTIGLIANO BATTERIA_1 5 01:35:22,801 00:17:51,092 8 00:19:17,279 11 00:19:34,678 11 00:19:28,155 10 00:19:11,597 8

9 60 CARROZZO LUCA XC MASTER_1 4 ASD MTB BIKERS ERCHIE BATTERIA_1 5 01:36:07,700 00:17:44,900 7 00:18:27,998 7 00:19:10,083 7 00:20:47,013 9 00:19:57,706 9

10 139 SISTO GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_2 2 CHIALA' CYCLING TEAM LOCOROTONDO BATTERIA_2 5 01:37:25,562 00:18:57,583 16 00:19:12,796 13 00:19:17,210 13 00:19:42,539 12 00:20:15,434 10

11 102 MANCINI GIACOMO XC MASTER_4 4 POLISPORT CICLO CLUB FASANO BATTERIA_3 5 01:38:49,252 00:18:41,967 14 00:19:38,793 14 00:20:05,697 15 00:19:58,089 15 00:20:24,706 11

12 327 LIGORIO GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_1 5 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_1 5 01:39:03,054 00:18:56,018 15 00:19:32,491 16 00:19:42,137 14 00:20:10,314 14 00:20:42,094 12

13 15 TRIPALDI SALVATORE XC ELITE_SPORT 1 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 5 01:39:21,569 00:17:32,688 5 00:18:24,608 6 00:18:22,964 6 00:23:17,011 13 00:21:44,298 13

14 73 FELICE ANGELO XC MASTER_3 2 ASD TEAM ERACLE BATTERIA_2 5 01:39:37,986 00:19:44,706 27 00:19:53,023 23 00:19:57,657 19 00:19:49,496 16 00:20:13,104 14

15 108 CALELLA GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_5 1 CHIALA' CYCLING TEAM LOCOROTONDO BATTERIA_3 5 01:40:30,464 00:19:27,779 25 00:19:38,553 18 00:20:09,958 17 00:20:23,413 18 00:20:50,761 15

16 112 BALDASSARRE ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_4 5 ASD MESSAPIA BIKERS BATTERIA_3 5 01:40:32,030 00:19:25,424 23 00:19:39,554 17 00:20:04,546 16 00:20:26,925 17 00:20:55,581 16

17 83 SANTOLLA LEONARDO XC MASTER_3 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_2 5 01:41:48,039 00:19:10,860 18 00:20:09,486 20 00:20:16,558 20 00:20:54,555 19 00:21:16,580 17

18 285 PRATO TIZIANO XC MASTER_5 2 ASD CICLISTICA VERNOLESE BATTERIA_3 5 01:42:37,308 00:19:17,357 21 00:20:00,481 19 00:20:34,765 21 00:21:29,413 21 00:21:15,292 18

19 50 SUMA MATTIA XC ALLIEVI 1 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_1 5 01:42:39,966 00:19:12,872 19 00:20:24,491 22 00:21:01,724 22 00:20:59,479 22 00:21:01,400 19

20 13 SCHIENA ANGELO XC MASTER_1 6 ASD CARBINIA BIKE 2.0 BATTERIA_1 5 01:42:40,374 00:18:17,933 12 00:20:09,623 15 00:20:55,167 18 00:21:18,103 20 00:21:59,548 20

21 168 LIGORIO MIMMO XC MASTER_4 6 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 5 01:42:55,261 00:19:13,872 20 00:20:13,039 21 00:21:14,536 23 00:21:29,694 23 00:20:44,120 21

22 216 VERARDO ANTONIO XC MASTER_5 3 ASD TEAM AURISPA BATTERIA_3 5 01:44:26,771 00:19:26,004 24 00:20:40,679 25 00:21:26,232 24 00:21:38,717 24 00:21:15,139 22

23 33 PISANI ARMANDO XC MASTER_4 7 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_3 5 01:45:25,982 00:19:44,873 28 00:20:44,567 27 00:21:17,957 25 00:22:30,110 26 00:21:08,475 23

24 99 CONTE COSIMO ANTONIO XC ELITE_SPORT 2 ASD BIKE PEOPLE SPS BATTERIA_1 5 01:46:21,350 00:19:52,587 32 00:21:31,918 29 00:21:21,838 28 00:21:26,356 25 00:22:08,651 24

25 220 GUADALUPI ANTONIO XC MASTER_1 7 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_1 5 01:46:22,445 00:20:28,674 34 00:20:59,787 30 00:21:28,152 29 00:21:44,364 28 00:21:41,468 25

26 106 SANTOS PIRES ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_3 4 ALL BLACKS BIKE BATTERIA_2 5 01:49:00,667 00:19:49,641 30 00:21:04,516 28 00:21:37,234 27 00:22:36,882 29 00:23:52,394 26

27 30 GRECO SERGIO XC MASTER_3 5 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_2 5 01:49:35,822 00:20:28,704 35 00:21:02,579 31 00:22:01,912 30 00:23:07,803 30 00:22:54,824 27

28 205 RIZZO ANDREA XC MASTER_2 3 ASD TERRARUSSA CICLISMO PRESICCE ACQUARICA BATTERIA_2 5 01:49:49,615 00:17:52,214 9 00:18:46,311 8 00:19:08,912 9 00:19:09,793 7 00:34:52,385 28

29 74 VEGLIANTE STEFANO XC MASTER_5 4 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_3 5 01:50:09,797 00:21:00,710 37 00:21:38,114 34 00:22:11,980 32 00:22:50,037 31 00:22:28,956 29

30 7 CHIRONE COSIMO XC MASTER_3 6 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 5 01:50:16,732 00:19:48,174 29 00:23:10,179 36 00:23:42,984 39 00:21:43,113 34 00:21:52,282 30

31 267 ROMEO DOMENICO XC MASTER_4 8 ASD ONLYBIKE PARABITA BATTERIA_3 5 01:50:38,262 00:21:51,489 44 00:21:43,458 39 00:21:57,613 34 00:22:17,238 33 00:22:48,464 31

32 151 GRASSI GIROLAMO XC MASTER_2 4 ASD TEAM ERACLE BATTERIA_2 5 01:51:36,600 00:20:49,358 36 00:22:07,485 35 00:22:23,647 33 00:22:22,401 32 00:23:53,709 32

33 9 GARGANESE GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_4 9 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 5 01:52:36,388 00:21:04,073 39 00:22:08,848 37 00:22:42,656 35 00:22:48,839 35 00:23:51,972 33

34 16 FAI MATTIA PIO XC ALLIEVI 2 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 5 01:52:39,704 00:19:52,330 31 00:21:57,541 32 00:22:30,378 31 00:24:57,039 38 00:23:22,416 34

35 70 FRANCO VITO XC MASTER_2 5 ATLETICO RUTIGLIANO BATTERIA_2 5 01:52:42,315 00:22:19,200 49 00:22:13,714 42 00:21:53,069 37 00:22:41,342 37 00:23:34,990 35

36 157 CHIRIACO' CORRADO XC MASTER_4 10 ASD NOSTRA BATTERIA_3 4 01:16:33,541 00:18:27,722 13 00:19:00,381 12 00:19:23,845 12 00:19:41,593 11 *** ***

37 64 PADULA ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_3 7 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_2 4 01:24:37,296 00:19:31,831 26 00:20:48,959 26 00:21:42,145 26 00:22:34,361 27 *** ***

38 115 NARDELLI ROCCO XC MASTER_6 1 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_4 4 01:29:01,561 00:21:02,886 38 00:21:33,464 33 00:23:24,451 36 00:23:00,760 36 *** ***

39 256 COSTANTINI ANDREA XC MASTER_5 5 ASD LA MANDRA BATTERIA_3 4 01:30:15,948 00:21:13,988 40 00:22:50,698 40 00:22:34,929 38 00:23:36,333 39 *** ***

40 49 CONTESSA MARCELLO XC MASTER_6 2 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_4 4 01:30:35,244 00:21:58,920 46 00:23:08,651 45 00:22:49,817 40 00:22:37,856 40 *** ***

41 191 CUOMO DANILO XC MASTER_3 8 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 4 01:32:02,015 00:22:10,491 48 00:23:56,886 50 00:22:51,230 42 00:23:03,408 41 *** ***

42 54 ZACCARIA GIOVANNI XC MASTER_3 9 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_2 4 01:32:47,348 00:21:35,870 43 00:22:45,148 41 00:23:55,847 41 00:24:30,483 42 *** ***
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43 116 GIGANTE VITO ORONZO XC MASTER_6 3 ATLETICO RUTIGLIANO BATTERIA_4 4 01:33:30,227 00:22:21,683 51 00:23:11,032 47 00:23:43,280 43 00:24:14,232 43 *** ***

44 97 FEDELE FRANCESCO XC MASTER_3 10 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_2 4 01:34:24,227 00:23:15,260 62 00:23:17,998 52 00:23:42,792 46 00:24:08,177 44 *** ***

45 121 DE PASCALI SAMANTHA XC WOMEN_ELITE 1 ASD TEAM CYCLOBIKE BATTERIA_4 4 01:35:06,321 00:22:44,653 57 00:23:07,031 48 00:24:13,181 45 00:25:01,456 45 *** ***

46 31 MARANGI SALVATORE XC MASTER_1 8 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_1 4 01:35:23,620 00:21:57,536 45 00:23:17,523 46 00:24:26,715 44 00:25:41,846 46 *** ***

47 209 STORILLI STEFANO XC MASTER_2 6 ASD TERRARUSSA CICLISMO PRESICCE ACQUARICA BATTERIA_2 4 01:36:34,348 00:22:09,732 47 00:24:11,402 51 00:24:52,560 49 00:25:20,654 47 *** ***

48 89 LENGE GIULIO XC ALLIEVI 3 GENUSIA BIKE BATTERIA_1 4 01:37:06,130 00:22:20,405 50 00:24:18,152 53 00:25:09,968 51 00:25:17,605 48 *** ***

49 249 TERIO MARCO XC MASTER_3 11 ASD GRUPPO CICLISTICO TOTO' PELLEGRINO OTRANTO BATTERIA_2 4 01:37:33,082 00:23:02,352 60 00:23:52,492 54 00:24:18,226 48 00:26:20,012 49 *** ***

50 111 STRADA MIMMO XC MASTER_6 4 CICLISPORT2000 TEAM BATTERIA_4 4 01:37:53,482 00:22:45,171 58 00:23:10,626 49 00:24:51,253 47 00:27:06,432 50 *** ***

51 182 POTENZA GIOVANNI XC MASTER_8+ 1 TOROBIKE ASD BATTERIA_4 4 01:38:02,670 00:22:40,777 56 00:24:41,320 57 00:24:20,765 50 00:26:19,808 51 *** ***

52 48 POMELLI FRANCESCO XC ELITE_SPORT 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_1 4 01:38:19,088 00:23:04,007 61 00:24:28,255 58 00:24:48,648 52 00:25:58,178 52 *** ***

53 32 MADAGHIELE SALVATORE XC MASTER_3 12 ASD WILD TEAM MESAGNE BATTERIA_2 4 01:38:23,664 00:23:44,058 68 00:24:33,458 61 00:24:40,993 54 00:25:25,155 53 *** ***

54 284 MAZZEO GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_6 5 TEAM AMICI DI SIMONE BATTERIA_4 4 01:38:56,309 00:23:33,224 66 00:25:05,521 62 00:24:56,597 55 00:25:20,967 54 *** ***

55 1252 BRUNO FRANCESCO XC MASTER_8+ 2 ASD MTB CASARANO BATTERIA_4 4 01:40:26,501 00:22:56,599 59 00:24:13,408 56 00:25:41,160 53 00:27:35,334 55 *** ***

56 68 SEMERARO ROBERTO XC MASTER_6 6 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 4 01:41:54,453 00:22:40,338 55 00:24:26,087 55 00:26:49,642 56 00:27:58,386 56 *** ***

57 254 PELLEGRINO ANTONIO XC MASTER_7 1 ASD GRUPPO CICLISTICO TOTO' PELLEGRINO OTRANTO BATTERIA_4 4 01:44:14,133 00:22:36,691 54 00:25:23,057 59 00:27:19,219 58 00:28:55,166 57 *** ***

58 196 DI COSTE GIOSUÈ XC MASTER_5 6 ASD CITTA DEGLI IMPERIALI CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_3 4 01:44:19,657 00:24:47,418 70 00:25:24,139 65 00:26:04,814 59 00:28:03,286 58 *** ***

59 6 SCELSI NICOLÒ XC MASTER_1 9 ASD MTB CLUB BITRITTO BATTERIA_1 4 01:45:26,969 00:23:20,230 63 00:26:21,003 64 00:27:30,342 60 00:28:15,394 59 *** ***

60 61 COLELLA ALESSANDRO XC ALLIEVI 4 BIKE SAN MARZANO DI SAN GIUSEPPE A.T. BATTERIA_1 4 01:52:07,689 00:25:50,382 72 00:26:27,273 66 00:29:23,472 61 00:30:26,562 60 *** ***

61 62 NOTARISTEFANO PASQUALE XC MASTER_7 2 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 4 01:52:27,378 00:25:42,671 71 00:28:18,656 67 00:29:20,234 65 00:29:05,817 61 *** ***

62 17 DIRUTIGLIANO MIRIANA XC WOMEN_ELITE 2 ASD MTB CLUB BITRITTO BATTERIA_4 4 01:53:56,787 00:26:41,132 73 00:29:19,289 68 00:29:33,822 66 00:28:22,544 62 *** ***

63 71 TAVANO SAVINO XC MASTER_5 7 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_3 4 01:54:26,541 00:26:43,852 74 00:29:27,996 70 00:29:51,944 68 00:28:22,749 63 *** ***

64 98 LUSVERTI PASQUALE XC MASTER_3 13 POLISPORT CICLO CLUB FASANO BATTERIA_2 4 01:56:11,805 00:26:59,095 75 00:29:07,413 69 00:29:54,938 67 00:30:10,359 64 *** ***

65 194 DE VALERIO GIUSEPPE XC ALLIEVI 5 CICLISTICA AVETRANESE BATTERIA_1 4 02:01:38,492 00:28:45,604 79 00:29:55,265 72 00:31:21,519 69 00:31:36,104 65 *** ***

66 113 DIMAGLI ROSARIO XC MASTER_3 14 ASD MTB BIKERS ERCHIE BATTERIA_2 3 01:14:34,652 00:23:29,122 65 00:25:25,171 63 00:25:40,359 57 *** *** *** ***

67 56 D'AGNANO DOMENICO XC MASTER_7 3 BICI CLUB SAN VITO DEI NORMANNI BATTERIA_4 3 01:21:48,361 00:21:17,514 41 00:22:16,052 38 00:38:14,795 62 *** *** *** ***

68 136 LACIRIGNOLA ORONZO XC MASTER_2 7 MTB BIKERS NOCI BATTERIA_2 3 01:22:08,274 00:21:35,146 42 00:23:18,664 44 00:37:14,464 63 *** *** *** ***

69 1254 DE LUCA ALESSANDRO XC MASTER_4 11 ASD ONLYBIKE PARABITA BATTERIA_3 3 01:22:12,753 00:19:24,992 22 00:20:25,956 24 00:42:21,805 64 *** *** *** ***

70 91 MANOLIO ANTONIO XC MASTER_6 7 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 3 01:31:13,056 00:28:06,073 78 00:31:34,895 73 00:31:32,088 70 *** *** *** ***

71 87 VALENZANO VALENZANO NICA XC WOMEN_ELITE 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_4 3 01:49:31,098 00:33:05,845 80 00:37:10,879 74 00:39:14,374 71 *** *** *** ***

72 20 MARINO PASQUALE XC MASTER_7 4 MTB TEBAIDE MASSAFRA BATTERIA_4 2 00:44:36,908 00:22:22,406 52 00:22:14,502 43 *** *** *** *** *** ***

73 105 ROSATI PASQUALE XC MASTER_4 12 ASD TARANTO SPORTIVA BATTERIA_3 2 00:48:01,661 00:23:33,642 67 00:24:28,019 60 *** *** *** *** *** ***

74 90 DIGIGLIO ANGELO XC MASTER_8+ 3 ASD SALI IN SELLA BATTERIA_4 2 00:57:35,896 00:24:42,472 69 00:32:53,424 71 *** *** *** *** *** ***

75 255 CRETI ANDREA XC MASTER_5 8 ASD LA MANDRA BATTERIA_3 1 00:18:57,980 00:18:57,980 17 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

76 262 MARTINA SIMONE XC MASTER_2 8 ASD LA MANDRA BATTERIA_2 1 00:20:19,662 00:20:19,662 33 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

77 195 CONVERSANO DONATO XC MASTER_3 15 POLISPORT CICLO CLUB FASANO BATTERIA_2 1 00:22:26,942 00:22:26,942 53 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

78 239 BLEVE ROBERTO XC MASTER_3 16 ASD MTB ALESSANO BATTERIA_2 1 00:23:28,137 00:23:28,137 64 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

79 142 MELPIGNANO DANIELE XC ELITE_SPORT 4 FUNCTIONAL FIT CYCLING TEAM BATTERIA_1 1 00:27:03,797 00:27:03,797 76 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

80 80 ANTELMI GIUSEPPE XC MASTER_3 17 ASD CARBINIA BIKE 2.0 BATTERIA_2 1 00:28:02,308 00:28:02,308 77 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

81 1253 MORLEO FEDERICO XC ELITE_SPORT 5 ASD MTB BIKERS ERCHIE BATTERIA_1 1 00:33:39,346 00:33:39,346 81 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
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